

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1655 OF 2025

Akbar Mohammed Khan

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Government
Pleader

RESPONDENT

Mr. Shubham Mishra i/b. Mr. Ashok Mishra, Advocates for the
Petitioner

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. G.P, Advocate for the Respondents

[List for Admission]

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 26th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)